STANISLAUS COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA o

THE PECPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNTA, ) .

) 0
VS, )
M o ] )
KRISTINE ANSEN ¢+ F Y )
)
(AT LARGE) )
)

DEFENDANT (S) ) COMPLAINT -~ CRIMINAL
)
No. 1420747 ) 50 10-18434

)

State of California }
County of Stanislaus } s3.

On July 13, 2010, J. Eichbaum, Stanislaus County Sheriff’s Office,
complains and alleges, upon information and belief, that said defendant(s)
did commit the following crime(s) in the County of Stanislaus, State of
California.

On or about January 1, 2010, defendant l..did commit a felony, UNLAWFUL
ACCESS TO COMPUTER SYSTEM, violation of/Section 502(0)%§T70f the California
Penal Code, in that the defendant(s “aid*—kﬁ@wingiéghsunlawfully and
feloniously access and without permission take copy and use any data from or
supporting documentation for a computer and computer system. to._wrongfully.
obtain money, property and data. e
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All of which is contrary to law in such cases made and provided, and against the peace and dignity of the People of the
State of California.

Said Complaint therefore prays that a warrant be issued for the arrest of said defendant(s) and that said defendant(s)
be dealt with according to law.

I certify under penalty of perjury, at Modesto, California, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated:

Complainant
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) eyt —
) Agency No, ST0i18434
) SS )
)

COUNTY OF STANISLAUS )

I, James Eichbaum, of the Stanislaus County Sheriff's Department, declare that | have
reviewed my department’s investigative reports and that I am therefore informed and believe,
and there upon allege, under Stanislaus County Sheriff case number S10-18434,

That the Defendant(s) named and identified as, ‘

Name: Kristine Ann Hansen,-, a white female adult, 3’87, 1101bs, blond hair,

brown eyes,

And that the Defendant(s) has not been previously arrested or booked on the within

described offense 502(c)(2) PC (Unauthorized Access to Computer Data),

On May 20, 2010, | met with victim Mia Brudnicki who wanted to report that someone
had accessed her personal Yahoo! e-mail account without her authorization. The foliowing
information was gathered during my investigation,

On May 7, 2010 at approximately 2112 hours, victim Mia Brudnicki's Yahoo! e-mail
account was accessed without authorization and an e-mail was forwarded to Emily Towner, a co-
worker of Brudnicki, The forwarded e-mail resulted in the reprimand of another co-worker, Danﬁ
Ferreira.

The IP address of the computer used to forward the e-mail to Towner was found in the e-
mail's header. That IP address was 76.20.85.221 and belongs to the Internet Service Provider
Comecast Cable Communications. On June 14, 2010 a search warrant was obtained for subscriber

information of the account assigned that P address on May 7, 2010 and was faxed to Comcast
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Cable that same day. Comeast Cable replied via fax that the 1P address was assigned to Forest

Hansen — in Merced, California. ' ’ .
3 Kristine Hansen lives—with her husband, Forest Hansen. Kristine :

4 || Hansen is a former co-worker of Brudnicki's. Hansen did not get along with Brudnicki or ‘
5 || Ferreira while she worked with them., § ‘
6 ' On June 30, 2010 a search warrant was obtained for the residence of Kristine Hansen ;! :
7 _) in order to seize computers at the home. The warrant was r|
8 | served on July §, 2010 and two computer laptops were seized. Kristine Hansen was home when A '
9 || the warrant was served. She told me she was the only one who uses her laptop computer. She |
10 i| had issues with Brudnicki and Ferreira when she worked with them and told me, "They hated
it | me....They did everything they could to get me in trouble."

12 On July 8, 2010 a computer forensic examination was conducted on Kristine Hansen's

13 || laptop computer. Evidence was located on the computer establishing that it had been used to

14 |t access victim Brudnicki's Yahoo e-mail-account the evening of May 7, 2010 at about 2058

15 || hours. Additionat evidence on the laptop indicated that the laptop was used to access Brudnicki's

16 || e-mail account on potentially hundreds of occasions and that it had also been used to access

17 || Brudnicki's Facebook account as well.

19 [ declare under penalty of perjury that the forgoing is true and correct, except as to those
20 || matters stated upon information and belief, and as to those matters, 1 believe them to be true.

21 || Executed on this, 12 day of July, 2010 in Modesto, County of Stanislaus, State of California.
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